District I State of New Mexico Form C-107A

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 8 AN er“g*y, Minerals and Natiiral Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003

DiStl'iCt II f[i’:.x :“A.‘ N J_J JLV E

1301 W. Grand Avene, Aresia, NM 1210 Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE

District HI L3 17 2005 1220 South St. Francis Dr. X _Single Well

1000 Rio Brazos Raad, Aztee, NM #7410 - v Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ____Establish Pre-Approved Pools

District IV 011, CONSERVY EXISTING WELLBORE
s S PLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING x_ Yes ___ No

1220 8. S1. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 ¥ ‘JISIO _____________________

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION ‘P 0 BOX 2CD K’BUTESIA NM 88211-0227

Operator Address
EDSEL'S WAND WAVER FEE #1 E-6-24S~28E EDDY COUNTY, NM
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No. 14049 Property Code 32426  APINo._30-015-32818  Lease Type: Federal State X Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOW/ONE
-\(A,(‘ ]
NP o= 2 / 6
Pool Name LOVING SE _ATOKA 6)(; BLACK RIVER MORROW(
Pool Code 80705 /2170
Top and Bottom of Pay Section | 11463-11467"' PERF 12244-12256"' PERF
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)
Method of Production FLOWING FLOWING
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)
Bottomhole Pressure
(Ngti Pressure daia will not be required if the bottom EST. 1000 P SI EST. 1000 PSI
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the PRODUCING BHP PRODUCING BHP
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or%as BTU) N/A N/A
Producing, Shut-In or
New Zone NEW ZONE PRODUCING
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last P tion. P
(Noalf: Forfm?wd E)Sesl\(w)ig no production history, Date: N / A Date: Date: FEBRUARY 2005
shall be required to attach p, i
estimates and supporting data.) Rates: N /A Rates: Rates: EST. 1 30 MCFD
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Oil Gas Oil Gas
(Note: [fallocation is based upon something other .
than current or past production, supporting data or 8 6 % 8 6 % % % 1 4 % 1 4 %
explanation will be required.)
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? ) Yes_ X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes_ X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No_X
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands X
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:
Attachments:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.
PRE-APPROVED POOLS
If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:
List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottomhole pressure data.
I hereby certify that t}%t\lon above is frue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE TITLE__ENGINEER DATE__02/15/05
TYPE OR PRINT NAME___ BRIAN COLLINS TELEPHONE NO. (505 ) 748-3303

E-MAIL ADDRESS engineering@marbob.com

~



DISTRICT 1.

P.0. Box 1680, Hobbs, NM B88241-1080

DISTRICT I

P.0. Drawer DD, Artemia, NM 882110718

DISTRICT I

State of New Mexico .

Encrgy, Minerels and Natural Resources Depu’tment‘

Form C-102

Revised February 10, 1994

Submit to Apprapriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease — 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV

P.0. BOX 2088, EANTA FE, N.M. 876042088

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

O AMENDED REPORT

API Number

Pool Code

VeSOV Nty ool Rame

30-015-32818 RIVAIN®! BEAGR—RIVER; ATOKA L S
Property Code Property Name Well Number
32426 EDSEL'S WAND WAVER FEE 1
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
14049 MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION 3096'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idm Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
5 6 24-S | 28-E 1650’ NORTH 660’ WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot Neo. Section Township Range Lot Idm Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres

319.66

Joint or Infill

Consolidation C

ode Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

LOT 4

1650’

LaT 1

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 27 NME
Y = 4545705 N I

X = 5619720 &
LAT. 32°14'58.46"N
LONG. 104°07'58.35"W

I
—_———— —— —

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I heioby certify the the information
contained hersin is true and complets to the
st of my knowledge and beliaf.

DIANA J! CANNON

Printed Name

PRODUCTION ANALYST

Title

SEPTEMBER 9, 2004

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thai the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from fisld notes of
actual swrueys made by wme or wunder my
saupsrvizon, and that the sone ix iram ond
correct to the best of wmy beliaf.

May 28, 2003

AW.B

Date Sumyga \

|
!
!
|
1

3239
12641




Engineering Summary
Form C-107A
Application for Downhole Commingling
Marbob Energy Corporation
Edsel’s Wand Waver Fee No. 1 (E-6-24S-28E)

Marbob Energy proposes to downhole commingle the Morrow and Atoka zones.
No crossflow will occur because a frac plug acting as a check valve will be
placed between the Morrow and Atoka.

The attached decline curve contains the calculations of the Morrow gas reserves
(remaining ultimate recovery = 37 MMCF gas). The Atoka reserves are estimated
to be 227 MMCF derived by taking the average EUR of two nearby Atoka wells
(decline curves attached).

The proposed allocation follows. These zones don’t produce significant amounts
of oil/condensate, therefore the allocation for oil will be the same as the gas
allocation.

Morrow Gas/Oil 37 MMCF =14%
37+227 MMCF

Atoka Gas/Oil 100-14 = 86%
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Copyright 2005. All rights reserved. Petroleum Information/Dwights LLC d/b/a IHS Energy Group.

EDDY NM
EDSELS WAND WAVER FEE 1
MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

ACTIVE
Detailed Production Report
Lease Name: EDSELS WAND WAVER FEE Well Number: 1
Lease Number: Cum Oil:
Operator Name: MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATIO Cum Gas: 154,796
State: NEW MEXICO Cum Water: 18,723
County: EDDY First Production Date: SEP 2003
Field: BLACK RIVER Last Production Date: OCT 2004
Sec Twn Rng: 6 24S 28E Spot: N2 SWNW
Latitude/Longitude: Lat/Long Source:
Regulatory #: Completion Date: SEP 10, 2003
APL: 30015328180000 Total Depth:
Production ID: 2300220153281872170 Upper Perforation:
Reservoir Name: MORROW Lower Perforation:
Prod Zone: MORROW Gas Gravity:
Prod Zone Code: 402MRRW Oil Gravity:
Basin Name: PERMIAN BASIN Temp Gradient:
Gas Gatherer: N Factor:
Liquid Gatherer: GOR:
Status: ACTIVE GAS
Annual Production
Year Oil Gas Water
BBLS MCF BBLS
Beginning
Cum:
2003 116,707 7,754
2004 38,089 10,969
Totals:
154,796 18,723
Monthly Production
Date Oil Gas Water Cond Yld % Water # of Days
MO/YR BBLS MCF BBLS BBLS/MCF Wells on
SEP 2003 30,632 2,352 I 21
OCT 2003 44,945 2,049 1 31
NOV 2003 26,604 1,548 1 25
DEC 2003 14,526 1,805 1 30
Totals:
2003 116,707 7,754
JAN 2004 7,198 1,505 1 3]
FEB 2004 5,758 1,485 1 29

lof2



Copyright 2005. All rights reserved. Petroleum Information/Dwights LLC d/b/a IHS Energy Group.

MAR 2004 1,675 484 1 13
APR 2004 5,984 1,960 1 23
MAY 2004 2,622 875 1 14
JUN 2004 3,519 1,307 1 30
JUL 2004 3,830 1,364 1 28
AUG 2004 3,530 939 1 31
SEP 2004 3265 909 1 30
OCT 2004 708 141 1 5

Totals:

2004 38,089 10,969

Ny 73
Dee SN
Jawn 43870
Fely |20 mer)

20f2
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Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District

State of New Mexico

Form C-103

Office . .
Dis::iecu Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO.
District II : - - :
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 30-015-32818
e . 5. Indicate Type of Lease
District IIl 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE []  FEE KA
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505 FEE

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)

1. Type of Well: Oil Well [ ] Gas Well [¥ Other

2. Name of Operator

EDSEL'S WAND WAVER FEE
8. Well Number ]
9. OGRID Number

14049
10. Pool name or Wildcat

BLACK RIVER MORROW

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

P O BOX 227
ARTESTA, NM 88211-0227

3. Address of Operator

4. Well Location

Unit Letter  E 1650 feet from the NORTH lineand 660 feet from the WEST _ line
Section 6 Township 245  Range 28E NMPM EDDY  County NM
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) B S
3096' GR

Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water,

Depth to Groundwater

Pit type
Pit Liner Thickness:

bbls; Construction Material

mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON [J REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING [J
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] PANDA O
PULLORALTERCASING [J MULTIPLECOMPL [ CASING/CEMENT JOB O
OTHER: _ DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE 2| OTHER: O

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion

or recompletion.

SEE ATTACHED C-107A APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

BLACK RIVER MORROW 72170 - OIL 147 - GAS 147

THE PROPOSED ALLOCATION IS:
LOVING SOUTHEAST ATOKA 80705 - OIL 867 - GAS 86%

NEW ALLOCATIONS WILL BE SUBMITTED IF ACTUAL WELL PRODUCTION IS SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT
THAN THAT ABOVE.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-

grade tank has been/will be cons w according to NMOCD guidelines [], a general permit [] or an (aﬂached) alternative OCD-approved plan [J.
/Z. otz TITLE  ENGINEER DATE 02/15/05

SIGNATURE

Type or print name gRTAN COLLINS E-mail addresgg ineering@harbob.com Telephone No.505-748-3303
For State Use Only

APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE

Conditions of Approval (if any):



marob

energy corporation

February 15, 2005

Bureau of Land Management

12909 W. 2™ st.

Roswell, NM 88201

Attn: Mr. Armando Lopez

Re:  Downhole Commingling Application
Edsel's Wand Waver Fee #1
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lopez:

Enclosed is a copy of the downhole commingling application submltted to the NMOCD for the
captioned well.

Please contact me at 505-748-3303 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

e

Brian Collins
Petroleum Engineer

BC/diw
enclosure

P.O. Box 227 « Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0227 « (505) 748-3303 « Fax (505) 746-2523
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7 ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DlVlSlON USE ONLY M?wi/
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION D A

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms: ,
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] = [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] -
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] - -
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Quallfied Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
“ [A] - Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

[] NsL [] Nsp [] sSD
Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Comrhingling - Storage - Measurement
DHC [] ctB [] pPLC [ pCc [] oLS [] oM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
[J-wrx [J pmMx [] swDp [] I [] EOR [] PPR

[D] . Other: Specify

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or 0 Does Not Apply
[A] ] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [ Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
€1~} -Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

{E]- [2] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, -
(F] [] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.,

{4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

. e-mail Address



